## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Electronically filed

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF THE CITY OF	)	
MANCHESTER REVISING ITS WHOLESALE	)	CASE NO.
WATER SERVICE RATES TO NORTH	)	2022-00139
MANCHESTER WATER ASSOCIATION	j	

## ENTRY OF APPERANCE AND RESPONSE TO THE COMMISSION'S MAY 25, 2022 ORDER

Comes, Jenna Corum, City of Manchester Kentucky Attorney, hereby enters her appearance for the City of Manchester Kentucky in the proceeding before the Public Service Commission. Further counsel requests to be added to the electronic service list in this matter and provides the following electronic address: jcjlawky@gmail.com

In response to the Commission's May 25, 2022 Order, City of Manchester certifies that it waives any right to the service of Orders by the Commission by United States Mail, and through the designated person, has the availability to receive electronic submissions.

Respectfully submitted,

Jenna Corum

City of Manchester Attorney

213 Main Street

Post Office Box 887

Manchester, Kentucky 40962

Telephone: (606) 599-7005

Fax: (606) 731-0821 jcjlawky@gmail.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Answer has been mailed to the following:

City of Manchester c/o Sarah Woliver 207 Church Street Manchester, Kentucky 40962

North Manchester Water Association 7361 N Highway 421 Manchester, KY 40962

And by filing the original with:

Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

All on this 1st day of June, 2022

Jenna Corum

Jenne Cem